MICHAEL A. HIERL ARNE M. OLSON **DOLORES T. KENNEY**  LAW OFFICES OF

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

TALIVALDIS CEPURIFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS KATHRYN E. GARIPAY

DANIEL J. DENEUFBOURS JUN -3 M 10: 29

MARK A. BORUTA RICHARD L. ROBINSON IN A NCE SECTION JOSEPH M. KUO MARTIN J. CORN DAVID A. GOTTARDO

20 NORTH WACKER DRIVE 36TH FLOOR CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606 (312) 580-1180 FACSIMILE (312) 580-1189 firm@olsonhierl.com

06-06-2002 

102113374 DAVID L. APPLEGATE JOHN W. KLOOSTER OF COUNSEL

> ROBERT J. ROSS, Ph.D. PATENT AGENT

May 15, 2002

Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

> Recordation of Trademark Assignment Re:

Dear Sir:

6-3-02

Please record the attached true and correct copy of the original Assignment document.

- The name of the conveying party is: PolyMedica Healthcare, Inc. 1.
- 2. The name and address of the receiving party is: K-Jump Health Co. USA, LLC, 720 Corporate Circle, Golden, Colorado 80401.
  - The conveyance is an Assignment effective on September 20, 2000. 3.
- The Trademark Registrations against which the document is to be recorded are Registration No. 1,476,731 for BASIS and Registration No. 2,304,925 for FEVER ALARM.
- 5. All correspondence concerning this document should be mailed to: Olson & Hierl, Ltd., 20 North Wacker Drive, 36th Floor, Chicago, IL 60606. Please return the original document to the attention of Deborah A. Melchi.
- Two Trademark Registrations are involved at a recordal fee of \$65.00. [§37] 6. C.F.R. 1.21 (h)].
  - The total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) of \$65.00 (Check No. 2/376) is enclosed. 7.
- Please credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to Deposit Account 8. No. 15-0508.

/06/2002 TDIAZ1

00000014 1476731

TRADEMARK **REEL: 2518 FRAME: 0836**  Registration No. 2,304,925

9. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and the attached is a true and correct copy of the original Assignment document.

Respectfully submitted,

OLSON & HIERL, LTD.

Deborah A Melchi

Paralegal

Enclosures

## **CERTIFICATE OF MAILING**

I hereby certify that this paper, fee and the attachments are being deposited with the United States Postal Service with sufficient postage prepaid as First Class Mail in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignments, Director - U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, D.C. 20231 on this 15<sup>th</sup> day of May, 2002.

Deborah A. Melchi

## ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, Polymedica Healthcare, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 720 Corporate Circle, Golden, Colorado 80401, U.S.A. ("Assignor") has adopted, used, is using and is the owner of (I) the trademark BASIS and U.S. Registration No. 1,476,731; (II) the trademark MEDI-AID and U. S. Registration No. 1,771,123; (III) the trademark FEVER ALARM and U.S. Registration No. 2,304,925; and (IV) the trademark FEVER FLASH and U.S. Serial No. 75/493,484 in the United States Patent Office (collectively, the "Trademarks"); and WHEREAS, K-Jump Health Co. USA, LLC, a Colorado limited liability company having an address of 720 Corporate Circle, Unit R, Golden, Colorado 80401, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Trademarks, and the registrations and application therefor, together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks throughout the world and to the registrations and application therefor in the United States together with the goodwill of the business in connection with which the Trademarks are used and which is symbolized by the Trademarks, along with the right to recover for damages and profits for past infringement thereof.

POLYMEDICA HEALTHCARE, INC

Date: >170m262 20, 2000

RECORDED: 06/03/2002

Stephen Farrell Vice President

> TRADEMARK REEL: 2518 FRAME: 0838